PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Liang Tang	06/23/2008
John Breunissen	06/24/2008
Eric Biehr	06/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	One River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12163170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262) 268 - 8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2622688100 Phone:

Email: info@zpspatents.com

Ziolkowski Patent Solutions Group, SC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 136 South Wisconsin Street

Address Line 4: Port Washington, WISCONSIN 53074

GEMS8081.419 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul M. Ratzmann

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 500579220 **REEL: 021162 FRAME: 0823**

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021162 FRAME: 0824

Attorney Docket No. GEMS8081.419

For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights

For: ■ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

(\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge	ged, and for other good and valuab	ne consideration.		
ASSIGNORS (inventors):				
Liang Tang	1713 Saratoga Road			
Name	Waukesha, WI 53186	CA		
	Address	Citizenship		
John Breunissen	836 North 75th Street			
Name	Wauwatosa, WI 53213	US		
	Address	Citizenship		
Eric Biehr	2811 S. 69th Street			
Name	Milwaukee, WI 53219	US		
	Address	Citizenship		
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to				
ASSIGNEE:				
General Electric Company of	One River Road			
a New York corporation	Schenectady, NY 12345			
(Type name of ASSIGNEE)	Address			
and the successors, assigns, and legal representativ	ves of the ASSIGNEE			
■ the entire right, title and interest				
☐ an undivided percent	(%) interest			
for the United States and its territorial possessions claim priority in and to any and all improvements				
APPARATUS AND METHOD OF USE OF A X-RAY S	HIGH-VOLTAGE DIAGNOST SYSTEMS	TIC TOOL FOR		
and which	is found in			
(a) U.S. patent application ex	ecuted on even date herewith; or			
(b) U.S. patent application ex				
(c) U.S. application scrial no filed on,				
	1 62			

Page 1 of 3

DOCKET NUMBER: GEMS8081.419

(c)		U.S. application serial	no.	filed on,
()		and provisional U.S. ap(if a	oplication serial no	filed on, filed on
		ASSIGNOR signing be in the Declaration and	elow hereby authorize a Power of Attorney I eabove, to insert abov	rding of this assignment, I as a and request my attorney, as name executed for this invention on the the filing date and application
(d) (e)		International applicatio U.S. patent no.	n no. PCT/issued	·
			ldress to which corres ance fees is being sent	spondence is to be sent regarding separately.
(f)		and any legal equivalent priority	t thereof in a foreign co	ountry, including the right to clain
				by the above application or any Patent any reissue or reexamination
		nereby covenant that no a into which would confli		ment, or encumbrance has been o
all pertinent fac may be known or proceeding representatives and enforce sa	ets and do and acce related any and id applica	scuments relating to said ssible to ASSIGNOR and thereto and will promp all papers, instruments o	invention and said Let d will testify as to the s otly execute and deli r affidavits required to said Letters Patent an	request, be provided promptly with ters Patent and legal equivalents a same in any interference, litigation iver to ASSIGNEE or its legal apply for, obtain, maintain, issued d said equivalents thereof, which
			Hang	
Liang Tang Type Name of	Inventor		Signature of Inventor	r
			Date: 6/	23108
Subscribed and This da				
Notary Public S Commission E	State of	NORTH CARRIWA oct 23, 2012		

STEVE SANCHES NOTARY PUBLIC Mecklenburg County, North Carolina

My Commission Expires October 23, 2012

Page 2 of 3

John Breunissen Type Name of Inventor	John Brownson Signature of Inventor
	Date: June 24,2008
Subscribed and sworn to before me This Aday of Mark , 2008. Notary Public State of Commission Expires: Mark (1)	
Eric Biehr	
Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me This, 2008.	
Notary Public State of Commission Expires:	

DOCKET NUMBER: GEMS8081.419

John Breunissen Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me This day of, 2008.	
Notary Public State of Commission Expires:	
Eric Biehr Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
Subscribed and sworn to before me This	Date: <u>6/4/2008</u>